

SR2115 LRB099 22544 MST 49970 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Louis Mohapp, who passed away on July 19, 2016; and 4 5 WHEREAS, Louis Mohapp was born in Chicago to Louis and Mary 6 (Kranyecz) MoHapp in 1924; and 7 WHEREAS, Louis Mohapp is survived by his children, Kevin, Patt (Bill) Rummer, Mark, Tom, Dave (Jane), and John (Jackie); 8 9 his grandchildren, Jamie, Nikki, Emily, Kelsey, and Matt; his 10 nieces and nephews, Janice (John) Pietron, John (Barbara) Breitsameter, and George (Molly) Breitsameter; and his former 11 12 wife, Dolores Mohapp; and 13 WHEREAS, Louis Mohapp was preceded in death by his parents 14 and his sisters, Irene (Frank) Breitsameter, and Doris Mohapp; 15 therefore, be it 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Louis Mohapp, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, 18 friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further 19

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

20

- 1 presented to the family of Louis Mohapp as an expression of our
- 2 deepest sympathy.